8 7 6 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 155EP2014 | RK | JT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EeD TYPE B ECR-21-005119 05MAY2021 | TB | RK
C ECR-22-129938 2TJAN2022 | JWC | JH
21504671 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 0 | ECR 22157112 movzezz 1awe 1 n
215046 7-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150467-1 D 100l ING KT MECHANTCAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150467-2 D T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150467-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - (I 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17c TYPE - (. 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WVIRE |7 20 mm T 0551 n - (I 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243

' ' - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|[2.29 mm [.090] F
- -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL RO (@ : e 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- (I 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- (I 1-1752354-0 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- (I 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - [ 8-20280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- (I 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: ’
e SER{EE_FASTON LERIAbLE - (I 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B CIREF 994970-7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
2.40-3.20 mm [.094- 126 IN] [ 00-2.00 mm [.039-.079 IN] _ W W 455888’4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL 114-20109 ] ) - N 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
L]
éEEH%?&?%N , , , - g 2 18032-2 | SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- (I 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2|72 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- (. 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
Ti@%JﬁENﬁL TE6E;2EM?L TE6E;2GM?L TEH;é@g%TL - 5T Cead00 s SHCS. LOW HEAD. Roms WA ¥ 16 ¥
i T ssons Tr inmr merer e
160765-4 160772-3 160822-3 ) ) :
- - 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 58
- 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2|2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 2|2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ® LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - (I 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

22 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 6.1 - I - 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51

24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 6.5 - ] ’ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

26 AWG 0.71+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 6.9 - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43

- - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
* WARN T NG - 1] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
(1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - [ 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - ; W? ﬁo;gg;; @E\EAEEHSELA$OH§EéM34X 2o ?3
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : I T YRR =
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CrRIMP TOOLING. RtrtR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER - 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zLRUH%H>wmmMDIMTmmﬁmstTFm<xMNw& LUBRICATION AND ob TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . _ L] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) c |/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2|72 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl - (. 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | S PLATE, STHIP AOLD DOWN 23
- 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1803292-4 DRAG 2N
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD - c|c 1901259-2 | OUIDE, LOWER STRIF e,
- 41 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. L] 240641 -¢ SPACER 1 6
- (I 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
- (I 240833~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- 2|2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
- (I 690796-2 PLATE-FRONT SHEAR MINI APPLICATOR 9
1 (. 1333213-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- W 1 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG |
- - | - - - S
- W 1 3-240641-7 SPACER 5
- (I 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 (. 1-1803017-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- (. 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER f
1 (. 2-456402-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
- 77 1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
%187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ER NG SRGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 24JUL2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LGROSS TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHGK G LE 24JuLeo0t4 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 24JUL20 14 | NamE
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Deean Bud fees
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::} s iAo e -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ~ : S DO o
Al oo779|C=2150467 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

B e ol I YPE

T ECHANICAL

2

- —\m%

— 15.2+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

g

4~ \"/<‘SEEDETAH,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWN 24JUL2014 C )
L.GROSS —
H

TE Connectivity

CGK BAILEY c4JuLe0t14 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 24JUL20 T4 | NaME
m D _STOUGH Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE /XT&/X[% TJ(j \/{ FSSS I <>[w o R a[PRONCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B

oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : o

POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150467

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA e D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150467-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150407-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150407-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

e [ ] 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S S Lt -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
J&gii ;.ég 22 E‘gggi E 3\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

| : - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPL NS TRUCTIONS ) - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043

- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197

- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186

3N - | 1| 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180

- 1] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176

TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE i l l T Hi

WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64

2.40-3.20 mm [.094-.126 INJ 1.00-2.00 mm [.039-.079 IN] T ST "EED CAM. AIR FEID 5o

TERMINAL B ’ ’ RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

éEEE%E?EiQTON ] ] ] - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47

- 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 41

TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ 1008884 SPACER, CRIMPLR 82

160765-3 1607771 1608271 - 7 7 2-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

1607654 160772-3 160822-3 -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

- 21?2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

-1 2172 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

S17E r%] mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | - [ 1] 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 58

55 MG 0 81470 05 [ 0304/- 0071 o -1 3713 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 6.5 i A 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 o6

26 AWG 0 T1+/-0 05 [ 028+/- 007] 6 9 - 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

-1 27?2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 1-2063961-0 | FEED FINGER 51
s WARN I NG -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | - [ T 2i19652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
LL] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE AT e e -
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO o7 S T68083-0 SCR_SKT HD CAP RoRS_ M4 ¥ 20 37
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHe CRIMP TOOLING. ReEFcR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHetl FOR PROPLR -1 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
leUH%meWLMDIMTMUWMSWMTFm<xMNWQ LUBRICATION AND St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ] LIRS o PR MACHTRRG) c !
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ] e e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. L 408 PLATE, STRIF HOLD DOWN c3
-2 ]°? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 22
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
S {72 [ is01250-2 | uioE_oweR T I
- W 1 240641-2 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
JORUNERE, T anuuy gﬁg - 1] 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
-2 ]°? 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1|1 690796-2 PLATE-FRONT SHEAR MINI APPLICATOR 9
NEERER 1333213-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - W 1 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG |
- |- f f 6
-1 3-240641-7 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T ] 1-1803017-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T T ] 2-456402-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 20T — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EEY 24JUL2014 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 24JUL20 14 | NamE
PACTIFIC VERSION T e ocgon e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e e 01| 00778 (G=2150467 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

L “FED TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

—

. — 15.2+0.5
~<\\\RIHDREF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SElT-UP

L—

°é ®ﬁ__-n-ﬂ
C <;) [ —

|
9@9]@

:

< =
= FEED SPRING
T = () SETTING POSITION
%%%

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
TIE BTERIRCT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL 116 ENG INEFA NG oRoniZaTion | DWN cAJUL2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L GROSS > TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHGK BATLEY 24JUL2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 2AJUL2014 |NAmE
mm Do ToucH Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
POST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150467
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



